US. Deportment
of Transportation
1200 New Jersey Ave., SE
Washington, D.C. 20590
Federal Highway
Administra tion June I, 20 16
In Reply Refer To:
HSST- l/WZ-l 14A

6. 5012SSALPL Ref: Drawing No. ZA-07492-15
7. 5012NSPL Ref: Drawing No. ZA-07492-16
Model Number Nomenclature Structure (Reference)
50 = Steel legs
12 = Bottom of sign held 12" above grade
SS =Single spring
NS = No spring
AL =Aluminum legs (override prefix)
PL= Pocket Lock sign holding bracket
Version 9.1 (11/15)
Page 3 of 4
CRASH TESTING
A brief description of each crash test and its result:
Required Test
Number
Narrative
Description
Evaluation Results
3-70 (820()
NCHRP-350 states this test is intended to evaluate the
breakaway, fracture, or yielding mechanisms. Therefore, this
test is not needed for this device.
Non-Critical, not conducted
S3-70 (700() Testing is optional and not needed for these devices. Non-Critical, not conducted
3-71 (820()
Modification Comparables:
a. A NCHRP-350 3-71 test was conducted on the MDI 4814CS
"Compact Sign Stand", Research Study No. 99002.
b. Eligibility letter WZ-114 was issued for the 5012SS. The
primary difference between sign stands was the gripping
mechanism. The 4814CS was constructed with the mast
extended to the center of the sign. The 5012SS is constructed
with the gripping mechanism as low as possible on the sign
cross brace member.
c. The modifications listed above of the leg construction, the
sign holding bracket and the base unit of the sign stands to
be constructed with and without the use of a wind deflecting
steel spring results In different mass properties and kinetic
energy properties within each model. These modifications to
the "MDI Compact Sign Stands" should not affect their
performance nor the crashworthiness.
d. TTI Engineering Analysis, Project No. 690900-MDI MISC2
analyzed the overall geometry of the "MDI Compact Sign
Stands", their mass properties and the energy the sign stands
exerts on a vehicle during a collision. The modifications to the
"MDI Compact Sign Stands" listed above were found
comparable in design and the mass properties and kinetic
energy properties to be within the threshold.